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● Lampa UV niszczy bakterie i zapobiega ich rozprzestrzenianiu.

Samooczyszczanie środowiska

●    Potrafi wygenerować 8 000 000 "witamin powietrza" na sekundę, co może znacznie poprawić środowisko domowe.

Urządzenie produkuje „witaminy powietrza”

Antybakteryjne

Hamuje rozmnażanie się wirusów

Zdrowe powietrze

Zdrowe powietrze jest podstawą zdrowego życia

●  

  zapotrzebowanie na wodę dorosłej osoby. Ważne jest więc poprawienie powietrza w domowym 

  środowisku, w którym żyjemy na codzień.

Dziecko potrzebuje na dziennie ok. 400 kg powietrza. To ponad 100 razy więcej niż dzienne 

Stwórz ekotypowy dom
w celu uniknięcia
wirusów
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WAŻNE

Dzieci przebywające 

w pobliżu należy 

nadzorować. Nie mogą

dotykać urządzenia

lub go używać.

W celu zapobiegnięcia szkodom na zdrowiu lub mieniu użytkowników lub otoczenia, należy przestrzegać instrukcji zamieszczonych poniżej:

OSTRZEŻENIE/UWAGA

Niewłaściwe użytkowanie może skutkować śmiercią.

Niewłaściwe użytkowanie może skutkować szkodami na zdrowiu.

OSTRZEŻENIE

UWAGA

ZABRONIONE UWAGA

UNIKAĆ ZMOCZENIA

Może to doprowadzić do 
porażenia prądem.

Nie należy podłączać/
odłączać urządzenia
z zasilania mokrymi
rękoma. 

NIE ROZMONTOWYWAĆ

Nie można urządzenia 
rozkładać, naprawiać
i zmieniać. 
Może doprowadzić do pożaru
lub szkody na zdrowiu lub 
mieniu. W celach naprawy 
należy wysłać urządzenie do 
najbliższego serwisu.

Wtyczkę należy wpiąć całą do 
gniazda zasilającego.

Inaczej może to doprowadzić co spięcia
i pożaru.

Nie należy używać uszkodzonej wtyczki 
oraz poluzowanego gniazda zasilającego.

CZYŚCIĆ REGULARNIE WTYCZKĘ

Jeśli na wtyczce osiadł kurz może
to osłabić izolację, a nawet
spowodować pożar.

Należy wyjąć wtyczkę i przeczyścić
suchą szmatką.
Należy wyjąć wtyczkę z gniazda
zasilającego, jeśli urządzenie nie
będzie używane przez dłuższy
czas.

UNIKAĆ WODY

Unikać kontaktu 
powierzchni 
urządzenia z wodą.

Może doprowadzić do 
spięcia lub porażenia 
prądem. 

ODŁĄCZYĆ ZASILANIE

Nie wolno wkładać żadnych
metalowych obiektów do
urządzenia.

Może doprowadzić do szkód
na zdrowiu lub porażenia 
prądem.

OSTRZEŻENIE

ZABRONIONE

Podłączać tylko do odpowiednich 
przedłużaczy i/lub gniazd zasilania
o napięciu znamionowym takim
samym jak w urządzeniu.  

ZABRONIONE

Nie naprawiaj, kiedy kabel 
zasilający lub wtyczka 
są uszkodzone.
 Może doprowadzić do spięcia,
porażenia prądem lub pożaru.

W celach naprawy należy wysłać
urządzenie do sprzedawcy lub 
najbliższego serwisu.

Jeśli przewód zasilający jest uszkodzony, należy wysłać urządzenie do
sprzedawcy lub serwisu w celach naprawy.Należy uważać:

ZABRONIONE

WAŻNE
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Urządzenie musi być
odłączone z zasilania 
przed czyszczeniem 
lub konserwacją.

Inaczej urządzenie może 
samoistnie zacząć 
pracować, co może 
doprowadzić do porażenia
prądem i szkód na zdrowiu.

W przeciwnym razie może 
doprowadzić do spięcia i pożaru.



Działanie produktu

Cechy techniczne

DZIAŁANIE I CECHY TECHNOLOGICZNE

ZABRONIONE

Nie używać w pomieszczeniach,
w których może występować 
sadza, takich jak kuchnia. 

Może to doprowadzić do szkód na
zdrowiu, gdyż urządzenie nie działa
na zasadzie wentylatora.

W pomieszczeniach z otwartym
ogniem należy pomieszczenie 
najpierw przewietrzyć.

Inaczej może to doprowadzić do 
zatrucia tlenkiem węgla, jako, że 
urządzenie nie jest wentylatorem.

Jeśli w pomieszczeniu został rozpylony
środek owadobójczy, nie należy włączać
urządzenia.
Inaczej środek owadobójczy może dostać się
do środka urządzenia i być wydmuchany
podczas jego pracy. Może doprowadzić do 
szkód na zdrowiu. 
Po użyciu środka owadobójczego i przed 
włączeniem urządzenia należy przewietrzyć
pomieszczenie.

Nie można używać w wilgotnych
pomieszczeniach lub o wysokiej 
temperaturze, takich jak np. łazienka.

Może spowodować iskrzenie, porażenie
prądem lub pożar.

● 

    nie działa

●

● urządzenie emituje dziwny zapach, 

głośny dźwięk lub wibruje

● pojawiło się inne dziwne działanie

lub usterka

żaden przycisk na urządzeniu 

 przewód lub wtyczka rozgrzewa się

Wtyczka powinna być wyjęta z gniazda
zasilającego podczas, gdy:

Jeśli przewód zasilający jest uszkodzony, w celach naprawy urządzenie należy wysłać do sprzedawcy, serwisu lub technika. Nie wolno zmieniać lub naprawiać samemu.

UWAGA

Podczas odłączania urządzenia 
z gniazda zasilającego należy 
trzymać za wtyczkę, nie za 
przewód.

Może doprowadzić do spięcia, 
uszkodzenia przewodu, porażenia
prądem lub pożaru.

Należy trzymać z dala od alkoholu, 
impregnatów organicznych oraz 
substancji owadobójczych.
Może doprowadzić do pęknięcia, spięcia, 
porażenia prądem, szkód na zdrowiu lub 
pożaru.

Nie można wdmuchiwać 
żadnego środka łatwopalnego
oraz zapalonego papierosa do 
urządzenia.
W przeciwnym razie może 
doprowadzić do spięcia i pożaru.

UWAGA
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• Elektrostatyczny filtr plazmowy: Użycie aluminiowej technologii jonowania o strukturze „plastra miodu", absorpcja
  elektrostatyczna zwiększa się od 5 do 8 razy w porównaniu do normalnych filtrów. Można go myć i ponownie używać po 
  wyschnięciu.

• HEPA: Używając nowej generacji materiałów kompozytowych, filtr może wydajnie usunąć cząsteczki stałe PM 2.5.

• Węgiel aktywowany: Adaptując strukturę porową orzecha kokosowego i stosując nowoczesną technologię syntezy
karbonizowania biologicznego, pojemność absorpcyjna jest większa, a filtr pochłania takie substancje jak dym oraz
formaldehydy.

• Fotokatalizator: Używając dwutlenku tytanu (TiO2) funkcja oksydacyjna oczyszczacza pochłania bakterie i wirusy oraz
zapobiega ich rozmnażaniu.

• Lampa UV: Jako, że wirusy i bakterie rozprzestrzeniają się w powietrzu, technologia sterylizacji powietrza z wykorzystaniem
promieni UV eliminuje do 96% bakterii i wirusów.

• Anion: Jony ujemne, tzw. „Witaminy powietrza”. Zwiększają odporność u ludzi przebywających w środowisku o dużym
natężeniu jonów ujemnych.

• Inteligentne wykrywanie jakości powietrza: Wbudowany sensor Sharp cząsteczek PM 2.5 drugiej generacji oraz sensor zapachu.

• Panel kontrolny IMD: Używa nowej generacji technologii IMD dla łatwiejszej kontroli urządzenia.

• Cyfrowy wyświetlacz: PM 2.5, temperatura, wilgoć, wskaźnik czasu. Intuicyjny i łatwiejszy do odczytania.

• Automatyczny alarm: Ostrzegawczy wskaźnik wymiany filtra i lampy UV.

• System ERP, zasilanie w trybie czuwania ≤0,5 W.

• Energooszczędny napęd, cichszy i bardziej przyjazny środowisku.

• Sensor PM 2.5 jest opcjonalny, prosimy odnieść się do parametrów w celu sprawdzenia konfiguracji urządzenia.



KOMPONENTY URZĄDZENIA

Części

● Wskaźnik cyfrowy

WilgotnośćTemperatura Czas PM 2.5

● Diagram wyświetlacza

Wskaźnik wymiany filtra

Wskaźnik jakości
powietrza

Odbiornik sygnału

PrędkośćWyświetlacz
funkcji

KOMPONENTY URZĄDZENIA

Wygląd zewnętrzny

Diagram urządzenia

Korpus

Lampa UV

Pokrywa przednia

Widok z przodu

Pokrywa przednia

Wlot powietrza

Widok z prawej strony Widok z tyłu

Wylot powietrza

Rączka

Pokrywa tylna

Naklejka

Otwór przewodu zasilającego
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Filtr z węgla aktywowanego i fotokatalizatora

Panel kontrolny IMD

Filtr HEPA

Wyświetlacz
funkcji

Wł./Wył.

Lampa UV

Anion

(funkcja opcjonalna)

1 2 3 4

1

2

3

4

Aluminiowy Elektrostatyczny
filtr plazmowy

Wylot jonów

Statyka

Czujnik cząstek



Przytrzymaj pokrywę dwoma rękoma i wyciągnij. Włóż dwa zaczepy pokrywy w otwory korpusu i domknij ją.

UWAGA PRZED UŻYCIEM

Zasilanie

● Nie podłączać urządzenia do innego napięcia niż podane, wtyczkę włożyć

do gniazda do końca.

Montaż filtrów

● Zdjąć przednią pokrywę.

● Wyjąć Aluminiowy Elektrostatyczny filtr plazmowy, filtr HEPA, filtr aktywowany węglowy+filtr fotokatalityczny, zdjąć plastikowe

folie z filtrów oraz zamontować nowe filtry w urządzeniu.

UWAGA PRZED UŻYCIEM

Położenie
● Wlot i wylot powietrza należy umiejscowić w odległości conajmniej 30 cm od ścian pomieszczenia lub mebli.

● Nie kłaść urządzenia przed wylotem ciepłego powietrza lub w pobliżu źródła ciepła.

Demontaż przedniej pokrywy
Demontaż Montaż
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1. Zdjąć pokrywę przednia 3. Zamontować filtr HEPA2. Zamontować filtr węglowy

+ filtr fotokatalityczny

Demontaż Montaż

4. Zamontować elektrostatyczny
filtr plazmowy

Źle Dobrze

● Przycisków należy dotykać całym palcem

Jak używać panelu dotykowego?



Ustawienia zasilania

●  Po wciśnięciu przyciski „Wł./Wył.” urządzenie przechodzi

w tryb początkowy (Rys. 1).

●  Wciśnięcie przycisku „Anion” na panelu kontrolnym

wybiera funkcję Anionowania, Ozonowania oraz funkcję UV.

Funkcje mogą działać osobno lub jednocześnie (Rys. 2).

Ustawienia funkcji Ustawienia prędkości nawiewu

Jeśli urządzenie jest ustawione w tryb inteligentny, przycisk ustawienia prędkości nie działa.

● Ustawienie prędkości nawiewu (wysoka, średnia, niska) mogą zostać wybrane po przyciśnięciu przycisku „Speed” na panelu

kontrolnym (Rys. 3).

● Tryb uśpienia: wciśnięcie przycisku „Speed” i przytrzymanie przez 3 sek. włącza tryb uśpienia. Przyciśnięcie innego przycisku

wyłącza tryb uśpienia (Rys. 4).

DZIAŁANIEDZIAŁANIE
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Ustawienia zegara

●  Długie naciśnięcie przycisku "Timing", sygnalizowane miganiem diody, włącza funkcję pracy czasowej urządzenia.

●  Naciśnięcie przycisku „Timing” wybiera funkcję działania czasowego, od 0 do 12 godzin. Po odczekaniu 5 sekund,

odpowiedni czas zostanie zainicjowany.

Uwaga 1: Naciśnij przycisk zegara na panelu kontrolnym do wybrania odpowiedniego 

czasu działania.

Uwaga 2: Przytrzymaj przycisk jeśli chcesz odwołać ustawienie czasu.

Uwaga 3: Kiedy czas dobiegnie końca lub timer zostanie wyłączony, urządzenie przechodzi

w normalny tryb pracy.

Rys. 3 Rys. 4

Resetowanie ustawień
●  

   wyczyścić lub wymienić filtry.

●  Po wyczyszczeniu lub wymianie filtrów, należy nacisnąć przycisk „Reset”. Wskaźniki przestaną migać, a urządzenie

odnotuje czas używania nowych filtrów.

Jeśli wskaźniki wymiany filtra migają ciągle, oznacza to, że okres przydatności filtrów zbliża się ku końcowi. Należy

Uwaga 1: Przycisk „Reset” odświeża dane, dane PM 2.5 są odświeżane po przyciśnięciu przycisku „Reset” na panelu kontrolnym .

Filtr HEPA Wskaźnik wymiany filtrów

Filtr węglowy aktywowany
fotokatalityczny

Uwaga: Tryb uśpienia jest trybem nocnym, prędkość i głośność nawiewu są niskie, wskaźniki nie są włączone.

Uwaga 2: W celu czyszczenia aluminiowego elektrostatycznego filtra plazmowego, przeczytaj instrukcję dotyczącą czyszczenia i konserwacji.

Aluminiowy elektrostatyczny 
filtr plazmowy

Rys. 1 Rys. 2

AnionLampa UV Statyka



●  

   rysunki poniżej.

Wyświetlanie ilości cząsteczek stałych PM 2.5, statusu jakości powietrza oraz status trybu inteligentnego przedstawiają

Ustawienia inteligentne

●  

● Wskaźnik jakości powietrza zapali się po wciśnięciu przycisku „Smart” na panelu kontrolnym urządzenia (Rys. 5). Jakość

powietrza i status pracy są monitorowane automatycznie.

Sensor zapachów jest wbudowany, funkcja PM 2.5 jest opcjonalna (należy odnieść się do konfiguracji zakupionego urządzenia).

● Sensor PM 2.5: sprawdza obecność cząsteczek stałych i kurzu oraz wyświetla dane na ekranie.

DZIAŁANIE
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Uwaga 1: Szybkość migania wskaźnika jakości powietrza wskazuje jakość powietrza oraz status działania.
Uwaga 2: Po wyborze trybu inteligentnego, urządzenie rozgrzeje się w przeciągu 3 min. W tym trybie przyciski funkcyjne nie działają.
Uwaga 3: Jeśli wilgotność powietrza przekroczy 80%, wpłynie to negatywnie na czułość sensora. Dane PM 2.5 będą tylko danymi referencyjnymi.

CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA

Instrukcja czyszczenia i konserwacji

●

● Jeśli urządzenie jest bardzo brudne, użyj neutralnego, wcześniej rozwodnionego detergentu.

● Nie wolno czyścić urządzenia rozpuszczalnikami wymienionymi na obrazku po prawej stronie, co może spowodować 

zniekształcenia lub odbarwienie urządzenia.

Korpus powinno się czyścić najpierw wilgotną szmatką, a potem wytrzeć do sucha.

Przed czyszczeniem i konserwacją należy 

wyjąć wtyczkę przewodu zasilania z gniazda.

Odkażacze
czyszczące

Środki
alkaliczne

Rozpuszczalniki Alkohol

Środki
ścierne

Instrukcje czyszczenia i konserwacji

● Korekcja nieprawidłowego poziomu PM 2.5:

Po używaniu sensora PM 2.5 przez dłuższy czas, śladowe ilości cząsteczek przyczepią się do główki sensora, co może 

doprowadzić do wyświetlenia złych wartości na wyświetlaczu.

Jeśli wartość PM 2.5 znacząco różni się od zakresu normalnego, doradzamy pobranie średniej prognozy PM2.5 dla

waszego miasta postępując jak poniżej:

1. Otwórz okno i przewietrz pomieszczenia przez 5 min (Sensor PM 2.5 ponownie zbierze nowe dane środowiskowe).

2. Długo naciśnij przycisk „Function”, po usłyszeniu kliknięcia wyświetlacz zacznie pokazywać wartość PM 2.5. Wejdź wtedy

w tryb poprawy PM 2.5.

3. Z każdym przyciśnięciem przycisku „Function” wartość PM 2.5 wzrośnie o 2 μm/m³. Każdorazowe wciśnięcie przycisku

„Smart” zmniejszy wartość PM 2.5 o 2 μm/m³.

4. Kiedy wartość PM 2.5 będzie równa wartości numerycznej dla danego miasta, odczekaj 5 sek. Sensor PM 2.5 zakończy

pobór danych.

Rys. 6 Rys. 7

Rys. 8 Rys. 9

Rys. 6: Najlepsza

Rys. 7: Dobra

Rys. 8: Średnio zanieczyszczona

Rys. 9: Zanieczyszczona

Rys. 5



CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA

● Zdejmij przednią obudowę, wyjmij filtry, następnie wymień lampę UV (Rysunki poniżej).

Demontaż i montaż lampy UV

Trzymaj lampę UV i obróć o 90 stopni zgodnie

lub przeciwnie do ruchu wskazówek

zegara, potem wyjmij lampę.

Trzymaj lampę UV i obróć o 90 stopni zgodnie lub

przeciwnie do ruchu wskazówek zegara, potem

zamontuj lampę.
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CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA

●  

   (Rysunek poniżej).

Jeśli wskaźnik wymiany filtra plazmowego w urządzeniu lub aplikacji mobilnej miga, oznacza to, że należy wyczyścić filtr

Metody czyszczenia plazmowego filtra elektrostatycznego

• Zdejmij panel przedni i wyjmij filtr HEPA, a następnie wyjmij filtr plazmowy.

• Namocz brudny filtr plazmowy w wodzie ok. 10 min (uwaga: można dodać kilka kropel neutralnego detergentu),

następnie spłucz go wodą i odłóż do wysuszenia w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu.

• Zamontować można tylko suchy filtr plazmowy. Włóż filtr zgodnie ze strzałkami "GÓRA" i "DÓŁ".

Uwaga 1: Po montażu filtra przyciśnij przycisk reset,

urządzenie odnotuje nowy czas działania filtra.

Uwaga 2: Nie można wkładać wilgotnych filtrów do urządzenia.

Istnieje ryzyko porażenia prądem.

Wyczyść Zamontuj

Metody wymiany lampy UV
● Sensor fotokatalizatora jest wbudowany. Jeśli światło UV jest słabe lub nie świeci, ikona UV na panelu sterowania

   będzie migać (Rysunek poniżej). Oznacza to, że lampa UV musi zostać wymieniona.

Wskaźnik wymiany lampy UV

Wskaźnik wymiany filtra



● Jeśli urządzenie nie działa prawidłowo, przed wysyłką do serwisu należy odwołać się do tabeli poniżej. Parametry urządzenia Parametry filtrów 

PARAMETRY TECHNICZNE

● Czy osłonka plastikowa filtra jest zdjęta?

● Czy cykl przydatności filtra HEPA zbliża się do końca?

 Rozwiązanie

Należy usunąć plastikowe osłonki filtrów.

Należy wymienić filtr HEPA na nowy.

Niepoprawne działanie Metody sprawdzania

Nie działa

Wydziela się nieprzyjemny
zapach, który nie może 

zostać usunięty

●   

    gniazda zasilania

Należy sprawdzić, czy wtyczka nie jest odłączona od
Wtyczka powinna być włożona do gniazda.

●  

    założona

Sprawdź czy przednia pokrywa jest poprawnie Ponownie załóż przednią pokrywę.

●   

    nieprzyjemny zapach? (Notatka: powietrze powinno być

    oczyszczane w trybie ciągłym)

Czy w pomieszczeniu z urządzeniem wydziela się silny,
Sugestia przewietrzenia pomieszczenia 

i ponownego uruchomienia urządzenia.

●   

    węglowym zbliża się do końca?

Czy cykl przydatności filtra z aktywnym filtrem 
Należy wymienić filtry na nowe.

Głośny dźwięk pracy

Jeśli problem w dalszym ciągu istnieje, należy odłączyć urządzenie i wysłać w celach naprawy do serwisu.

Małe zmiany w danych 

dotyczących wilgotności 

i temperatury

● Czy obszar użycia urządzenia jest zbyt duży? Należy używać urządzenia w pomieszczeniu 
o odpowiedniej wielkości.

Wskaźnik jakości powietrza

nie działa prawidłowo

● Czy wilgotność powietrza jest bardzo wysoka?

● Czy urządzenie jest wystawione na działanie 

spryskiwaczy lub dymu kuchennego? 

Należy przenieść urządzenie do innego

pomieszczenia i ponownie przetestować.

FAQ
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Opis Wymiary Żywotność

HEPA Ok. 12 miesięcy

Ok. 6 miesięcy
Aktywowany węgiel

fotokatalityczny

Alum. elektrostat.
filtr plazmowy

Wielokrotnego
użytku

L451xW212xH40 (mm)

L450xW210xH30 (mm)

L450xW160xH34 (mm)

 Parametry UV

Opis 

Lampa UV 254 nm

Długość fali

T5

 Model 

6 W

Pobór mocy 

8000 h

Żywotność 

Nr modelu:

Zasilanie:

Objętość przepływu 
3powietrza (m /h): 

Poziom głośności  :dB(A)

 Długość przewodu 
zasilającego: 

Wymiary produktu:

Waga netto:

Zużycie mocy (W):

Obszar zastosowania:

3≥500 m /h

≤46 dB(A)

≥ 1,4 m

2 60m

9.4 kg

53 W

449x279x600 (mm)

220V-240V,50Hz

AIR 35
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Uwaga:

Urządzenie może być używane przez dzieci powyżej 8 roku życia oraz osoby 

o ograniczonych zdolnościach ruchowych, postrzegania lub umysłowych, oraz

nieposiadających wiedzy o działaniu urządzenia, pod warunkiem, że są one nadzorowane 

oraz jeśli zostały poinstruowane co do użycia urządzenia w sposób bezpieczny 

i rozumieją niebezpieczeństwa. Dzieci nie powinny się bawić niniejszym urządzeniem. 

Czyszczenie oraz konserwacja nie mogą być wykonywane przez dzieci bez nadzoru.

Jeśli przewód zasilający jest uszkodzony, musi zostać wymieniony przez producenta lub

serwis lub osoby wykwalifikowane, aby uniknąć zagrożenia.

38

KARTA GWARANCYJNA DLA KUPUJĄCEGO

Nazwa urządzenia ....................................................................................................................
Data zakupu (początek gwarancji) ...........................................................................................
KUPUJĄCY:
Nazwisko: ................................................................................................................................
Imię: ........................................................................................................................................
Adres: ulica ............................................................................ nr domu ..................................
Miasto ..........................................................................kod pocztowy ....................................

...........................................
Pieczęć i podpis sprzedawcy

INTEGRALNĄ CZĘŚCIĄ KARTY GWARANCYJNEJ JEST
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Oświadczam, że zapoznałem(am) się z instrukcją obsługi
oraz warunkami gwarancji.

Uwagi Data Podpis serwisanta

Naprawy serwisowe

...........................................
Podpis użytkownika

UWAGA KARTA GWARANCYJNA

Ekologiczny · inteligentny oczyszczacz powietrza Instrukcja obsługi
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WARUNKI GWARANCJI WARUNKI GWARANCJI

WARUNKI GWARANCJI

Gwarancja na sprawne działanie urządzenia udzielana jest na okres 24 miesięcy od momentu dokonania zakupu. Zakup winien 

być potwierdzony pieczęcią i podpisem sprzedawcy oraz odpowiednim dokumentem sprzedaży (paragon, faktura).

Gwarant zapewnia bezpłatną naprawę urządzenia w przypadku wystąpienia w okresie gwarancyjnym wad fabrycznych. Filtr HEPA 

wchodzący w skład zestawu jest elementem zużywającym się i nie podlega gwarancji.

Naprawa gwarancyjna jest bezpłatna. Gwarant zapewnia ustosunkowanie się do reklamacji konsumenta w ciągu 14 dni od daty jej 

pisemnego zgłoszenia, a jej załatwienie nastąpi w możliwie najkrótszym terminie. Jeżeli usunięcie wady wymaga znacznego 

nakładu pracy lub sprowadzenia części zamiennych, czas ten może ulec wydłużeniu, o czym składający reklamację zostanie 

powiadomiony.

Wady i uszkodzenia sprzętu należy zgłaszać pisemnie w punkcie sprzedaży, w którym dokonano zakupu. Kupujący zobowiązany 

jest przedłożyć prawidłowo wypełnioną kartę gwarancyjną wraz z dokumentem potwierdzającym dokonanie zakupu (paragon, 

faktura).

Gwarant nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za brak sprawności oraz uszkodzenia powstałe na skutek wadliwego (niezgodnego 

z instrukcją obsługi) użytkowania urządzenia.

Gwarancja nie wyłącza, nie ogranicza ani nie zawiesza uprawnień kupującego wynikającego z przepisów o rękojmi za wady 

rzeczy sprzedanej  (Dz.U. Nr 2014, poz. 827 oraz Dz.u.2014, poz. 121 ze zm.).

W sprawach nie uregulowanych niniejszą gwarancją, mają zastosowanie przepisy Kodeksu Cywilnego.

Uwaga： Producent zastrzega sobie prawo do modyfikacji specyfikacji technicznych produktu bez udzielania uprzedniej 

informacji; w celach uzyskania najnowszych  informacji zapraszamy na naszą stronę internetową.

Znaczenie przekreślonego pojemnika na śmieci:

Nie należy wyrzucać urządzenia razem z niesegregowanymi odpadami komunalnymi, należy zanieść urządzenie do 

wyznaczonego punktu odbioru odpadów przemysłowych.

W celu wyboru najlepszego sposobu utylizacji urządzenia należy skontaktować się z adekwatnymi służbami miejskimi.

Jeśli urządzenie zostało wyrzucone na wysypisku, substancje szkodliwe mogą wyciec i przedostać się do wód gruntowych prosto 

do łańcucha pokarmowego, powodując uszczerbek na zdrowiu.

Ekologiczny · inteligentny oczyszczacz powietrza Instrukcja obsługi



● UV light can efficiently kill bacteria and inhibit its activation.

Environment self cicatrization

●  It can generate 8,000,000 "air vitamin" every second which can improve the home environment.

produces "air vitamin"

Anti bacteria

Restrain the breeding and activity of viruses

Healthy air

Healthy air is the basis of health and life

●  needs water per day. 

  So it is very important to the health to improve the air environment of live.

A child needs 400KG of air everyday, equal to 100 times of an adult 

Make an ecotypic home
to avoid viruses

Make an ecotypic home
to avoid viruses

DIRECTORY INDEX

9

9

10

10

12

9-12

13-14

13

13

14

15

16

3

2

1-3CAUTIONS

WARNING

ATTENTION

4

4

4

PRODUCT PERFORMANCE 
AND TECHNICAL FEATURES

Product performance

Technical features

5-6

6

5

5

COMPONENT INTRODUCTION

Diagram of the outlook

Diagram of unit

Operating parts

OPERATING INSTRUCTION

Power setting

Function setting

Timing setting

Fan speed setting

Reset setting

MAINTENANCE AND 
CLEANING INSTRUCTION

Maintenance and cleaning instruction

Methods for replacing UV lamp

Disassembly and installation for UV lamp

Intelligent setting

Refresh setting

11

12

Ecological intelligent air purifier · 

7-8CAUTIONS BEFORE OPERATING

7How to touch the control panel?

7

7

8

8

Placement

Disassembling front cover

Installation of the filters

Power supply

EN

37

38

FAQ

TECHNICAL PARAMETERS

CONNECTING THE 
APPLIANCE TO WIFI

ATTENTION

WARRANTY CARD 

WARRANTY TERMS
39-40

17-36



1 2

CAUTIONS

Please supervise your

children and avoid 

them from touching 

or using machine.

In order to prevent  harm or damage happened to users or others, be sure to comply with the  requirement as below:

Warning/Attention

It reminds that misusing or mishandling may cause death.

It reminds that misusing or mishandling may cause hurt.

Warning

Attention

FORBID FORCE

AVOID WET

It may cause electrical 
shocking.

Do not connect 
disconnect the power 
with wet hand. 

or 

NO DISASSEMBLE

No disassembly,
reconstruction. 

repair and 

It may cause fire or damage.

Please send it to the  retailer 
for repair.

Do plug the power 
completely.

into the socket 

It may cause fire because of 
electrical shocking.

heating or 

Do not use the damaged 
socket  

plug or loose 
.

Do clean the plug termly

If there is dust on the plug, it 
may weaken the insulation,
even cause fire.

Take out the plug and clean 
dry cloth.

it with 

Please remove the plug from 
socket if not using for a long period.

the 

AVOID WET

Avoid any water 
the surface of the 
unit.

on 

It may cause short 
circuit or electrical 
shocking. 

DISCONNECT POWER

Do not insert any 
objects into the unit.

metal

It may cause 
shocking.

hurt or electric 

WARNING

FORBID

Do not use the 
wiring connector.Do use the rated 
voltage.  

over run socket or 

It may cause fire.

FORBID

Do not repair it when the cord 
or plug is damaged. 

It may cause short circuit, electric 
shocking or fire.

Please send it to the retailer for 
repair.

If the power wire is broken,to prevent danger happend,
please send it to agent,after-sales service or technical person for repair.Kindly attention:Kindly attention:

FORBID

CAUTIONS

Ecological · intelligent air purifier User manual

The appliance must be 
disconnected from the 
supply mains before
cleaning or other
maintenance.

Otherwise the unit may 
start working in a sudden 
which may cause 
electrical shocking or 
hurt.



● Electric static plasma filter: using honeycomb type of aluminum ion technology, the electrostatic adsorption is more

5 to 8 times compared with normal one. It is washable and useable repeatly.

● HEPA: using a new generation of composite materials,can effectively remove of particle PM 2.5.

● Activated carbon: adopting the porous coconut made by modern biological carbonization synthesis technology,

adsorption capacity is bigger,and can effectively remove smoke, formaldehyde.

● Photo catalyst: using titanium dioxide (TiO2) material, its oxidation function can damage the filter captured the cell

membrane of bacteria, inhibit virus activity.

● UV lamp: air is the main path leading to the spread of the virus,using UV air sterilization technology, the environment

of natural bacteria killing rate can reach more than 96%.

● Anion: negative ion is praised as Air Vitamin.People live in the high negative ionic environment,can promote human

new and old superseded, improve immunity.

●

● Digital display:PM 2.5, temperature,humidity,timer indicator,more intuitive and easy to understand.

● Automatic alarm: set filter, UV lamp replacement warning indicator.

● ERP design, standby power≤0.5W.

● Energy saving motor,more quiet and more environmental.

● PM 2.5 sensor is optional function,please refer to the actual machine for configuration.

● Air quality intelligent detection: built-in Sharp second generation PM2.5 particle sensor and odor sensor.

IMD control panel: using a new generation of IMD technology, more  convenient control.

Product performance

Technical features

PRODUCT PERFORMANCE AND TECHNICAL FEATURES

FORBID

Do not use in the room with 
lampblack such as kitchen.

It may cause hurt 
machine is not a ventilator.

because the 

Please ventilate timely when 
used with fire in the room.

Otherwise it may 
of Co  as the machine is not 1

a ventilator.

cause poisoning 

Do not power the unit on when 
insecticide in the room.

using 

Otherwise the insecticide may be stored in 
the unit and will blow out during the normal 
working time.It is harmful to the health.

Please ventilate completely after having 
used the insecticide before turn on the unit.

Do not use in the watery or high 
temperature room such as the 
bathroom etc.

Otherwise it may cause 
electric shocking or fire.

creepage, 

●   

●   

    singularly

● If any peculiar smell, exceptional 

    noise or vibration

● Any other abnormality or failure

If all switches do not work

If the power cord or plug hot 

Please remove the plug from the 
socket if any conditions as below:

If the power cord is damaged, please send it to the retailer or service center or technician for repairing. Do not change or repair it by yourself.

ATTENTION

Please hold the plug instead 
the cord when unplug the power.

of 

Otherwise it may cause short
breaking of the cord,electric shocking 
or fire.

  circuit, 

Keep away from alcohol,
impregnant or insecticide.

organic 

It may cause cracking,
shocking, hurt or fire.

short circuit, electric 

Do not blow in any combustible 
or fired cigarette into the unit.

It may cause fire.

ATTENTION
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COMPONENT INTRODUCTION

Operating parts

● Digital indicator

Humidity Temperature Timing PM2.5

● Screen diagram

Filter replacement indicator

Air quality indicator

Signal receiver

SpeedFunction display

COMPONENT INTRODUCTION

Diagram of the outlook

Diagram of unit

Main body

UV lamp

Front cover

Front view

Front cover

Air in

Right view Back view

Air outlet

Handle

Back cover

Label

Power cord hole

5 6Ecological · intelligent air purifier User manual

Activated carbon and photo catalyst filter

IMD control panel

HEPA

Function display Power on/off

UV lamp

Anion

(optional function)

1 2 3 4

1

2

3

4

Aluminium  Electric  
Static  plasma filter 

Particle sensor

Ion exit

Statics



Hold on the front cover with two hands,and pull it out. Insert two pins of bottom side into two slot of main body.

CAUTIONS BEFORE OPERATING

Power supply

● Please don't connect this machine with wrong voltage of power supply,

inserting the plug firmly into the power socket.

Installation of the filters

● Take off front cover.

● Take out Aluminium Electric Static plasma filter, HEPA, activated carbon+photo catalyst filter, tear off filter transparent

bag and put them back into device accordingly.

   

CAUTIONS BEFORE OPERATING

Placement
● Please keep the machine air inlet and outlet 30cm or more away from the wall and home furniture.

● Do not use the machine in front of heat source outlet.

Disassembling front cover
Disassembling diagram Installation diagram

7 8Ecological · intelligent air purifier User manual

1.Take off front cover 3.Put HEAP filter2.Install activated carbon +

   photo catalyst filter

Disassembling diagram Installation diagram

4.Install electric static
plasma filter

Wrong Correct

● Please touch the button with whole finger.

How to touch the control panel?



Power setting

● To press the “power”icon on the product operating panel ,

machine is entered the initial working status - P1:

● To press the “function” icon on the product operating panel,

the anion, ozone and UV can be chosen individually or

multiply or close three functions - P2:

Function setting Fan speed setting

If machine is set as intelligent mode, the “fan speed” icon can't be adjusted.

● Fan speed “high, medium, low” can be selected after pressing the “fan speed” icon on the product operating panel - P1.

● Sleep mode: pressing “fan speed” icon and hold on for 3 seconds, the sleep mode will be on, if pressing any icons,

the sleep mode will be cancelled - P2:

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONOPERATING INSTRUCTION
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Timing setting

● Long press "Timing" icon,the displayed digit is flashing, then the timing mode is started.

● Press"Timing"icon continuously, the time can be chosen from 0 to 12 hours the device memory function will be started after

waiting for 5 seconds. The diagram as following:

 ,        

 

Remark 1: Press time button on operation panel to preview how long time setting.

Remark 2: Hold on time button if you want to cancel time setting.

Remark 3: When time setting is finished/power off,machine turn to normal working mode.

P1: Speed adjustment diagram P2: Sleep mode diagram

Reset setting

●  

● After cleaning or replacing new filters, please press “Reset”icon, then filter icons will stop flashing, the machine starts to

record the filters using time.

If the filter icons are always flashing, it means the filters life time comes to the end, please clean or replace new filters.

Remark 1 :“Reset” icon has refresh function,PM2.5 data can be refreshed after pressing the “ Reset” icon on the product operating panel.

HEPA Filter replacement indicator

Activated carbon
photo catalyst filter

and

Remark: Sleep mode is night mode, fan speed and noise are very low,all indicators are not lighted.

Remark 2:How to clear aluminium  electric  static plasma filter, pls read the maintenance and cleaning instruction

Aluminium  Electric  
Static plasma filter

P1 P2

AnionUV lamp Statics



●  The number of PM 2.5 particles, air quality status,and machine intelligently running status as below.

Intelligent setting

●  

●  Air quality indicator will be lighted after pressing the “Intelligent” icon on the product operating panel, the machine will check

the air quality and control its working status automatically.

Odor sensor is built-in, PM 2.5 function is optional (Attention: for standard configuration, please see your purchased machines).

●  PM 2.5 sensor: it's to check the dust or particles and display it by data. The diagram as following:

OPERATING INSTRUCTION

11 12Ecological · intelligent air purifier User manual

Remarks 1:
Remarks 2: 
Remarks 3: when air humidity is above 80%, it will affect the sensitivity of sensor, the PM 2.5 data is just for your reference.

 the quantity of the air quality indicator means air quality  level and its working status.
when you choose" intelligent" mode, the device will take 3 minutes to warm up, " function" icon can not use in this mode.

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTION

Maintenance and cleaning instruction

●

●

●

Cleaning the body for this device by damp cloth, then wipe it dry.

If machine is too dirty, neutral detergent can be used for cleaning, but please dilute the detergent before use.

Do not clean the unit with the solvent listed on the right which may cause distortion or discolour.

Please remove plug from the socket before

cleaning and maintenance .

Decontamination
power

Alkalescence

Benzene Acohol

Scour

Maintenance and cleaning instruction

● PM 2.5 abnormal correcting：

After used the PM 2.5 sensor for a long time, trace amounts of particulate will adhere to the sensor inductive head, 

it may cause the PM 2.5 numerical display abnormal.

When you find PM 2.5 numerical severly deviated from the normal range, here we advise you collect it as follow steps 

based on the weather forecast's PM 2.5 numerical in your city.

1. Open the window ventilated for 5 minutes (PM 2.5 sensor will re-collection current environmental data).

2. Long press "Function" icon, after heard a "click", showing it antomatic switch to PM 2.5 display window,

then enter PM 2.5 correcting mode.

3. Each time you press "Function" icon, the machine's PM 2.5 numerical will increase 2 μm/m³, each time you press "Smart" icon,

PM 2.5 numerical will decrease 2 μm/m³.

4. When the PM 2.5 numerical adjust to the PM 2.5 numerical of your city's weather forecast, waiting 5 seconds,

PM 2.5 sensor collection finished.

P1 P2

P3 P4

P1: Best        

P2: Good

P3: Mild-to-moderate polluted

P4: Worst polluted



MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTION

● Take off the front cover, and take out all filters, then UV lamp can be replaced. The diagram as following:

Disassembly and installation for UV lamp

Hold the UV lamp and rotate it for 90 clockwise 

or anticlockwise, then take it out.

Hold the UV lamp and rotate it for 90 clockwise 

or anticlockwise, then install it well.

13 14Ecological · intelligent air purifier User manual

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTION

●  

   filter should be cleaned.

If the static plasma filter icon which on the product operating panel or mobile APP is always flashing, it means static plasma 

Methods for cleaning the static plasma filter

●  

● Please soak the dirty static plasma filter in water for 10 minutes (remark: it can add a few drops neutral detergent), then rinse

it with water and put it in ventilated place to dry.

● Only dried static plasma filter can be put back in the device to use, please install the filter properly according to the marked

direction of arrow "UP" & "DOWN".

Take off the front panel and take out HEPA filter, then the static plasma filter can be taken out.

Remark 1: Please press reset button after installation of 

 static plasma filter,the machine will start to 

 record the filter working time.

Remark 2: Undried static plasma filter is prohibited putting 

 into the machine,because there is risk of 

  electricity leakage.

Clean Install

Methods for replacing UV lamp
●  Photo sensor is built-in the device, if the UV light is very weak or not lighted, the UV icon on the product operating panel will be

   flashing; it means UV lamp should be replaced.

   The diagram as following:

UV lamp replacement indicator

UV lamp replacement indicator



● If the machine can't work properly,please kindly check as below before you send it out for repair. Parameters of the unit Filter parameters 

TECHNICAL PARAMETERS

● Is the PE bag for filter removed?

● Does the using life time for HEPA  come to the end?

 Solution

Please take out filters and tear off PE bag.

Please replace new HEPA .

Abnormal occurrence Checking methods

Do not work.

Odor can not be removed.

● Please check if the plug is disconnected from the socket. Power plug should be plugged properly.

● Please check if the front cover is installed completely. Recover the front cover correctly.

●   

    (Notes:air should be purified continuously.)

Is there a very strong odor in the using environment? Suggesting to ventilate,then start up the 

machine.

●   

    come to the end?

Does the using life time for activated carbon filter 
Please replace new filters.

High noise.

If the problem is still existed after above inspections, please disconnect the power and send it for repair.

Small changes for 

humidity or temperature 

data.

● Is the machine using area too big? Please use this machine in applicable room.

Air quality indicator can 

not work properly.

● Is the air humidity very high?

● Is the machine affected by kitchen oil fume or sprays?

Please move the machine to another 

room to test again.

FAQ
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Description Size Life time

HEPA About 12 months

About 6 months
Activated carbon
and photo catalyst

Aluminium Electric

Static plasma filter

Washable easily
repeatedly used

L451XW212XH40(mm)

L450XW210XH30(mm)

L450XW160XH34(mm)

 UV parameters

Description 

UV lamp 254 nm

Wave length 

T5

 Model 

6 W

Power rating 

8000 h

Life time 

Model No.: 

Voltage Supply: 

3Air flow volume (m /h): 

Noise level :dB(A)

 Length of power cord: 

Product size: 

Net weight: 

Power rating (W): 

Applicable area:

3≥500m /h

≤46dB(A)

≥1.4M

260m 2(646ft )

9.4kgs

53W

449x279x600(mm)

220V-240V,50Hz

AIR 35



1817

CONNECTING THE APPLIANCE TO WIFI
DOWNLOAD THE APP TO YOUR PHONE 
Download the ”TUYA SMART” app, from your chosen app store, using the QR codes below,or 

by searching for the app in your chosen store. 

CONNECTION METHODS AVAILABLE FOR SETUP 
The air purifier has two different setup modes, Quick Connection and AP (Access Point). The 

quick connection is a quick and simple way to set the unit up. The AP connection uses a direct 

local wifi connection between your phone and the air purifier to upload the network details. 

Before starting the setup, with the air purifier plugged in and turned on, press and hold the 

power button for 5 seconds (until you hear a bleep) to enter the wifi connection mode. 

Connection Type 

Please ensure your device is in the correct wifi connection mode for the connection type you 

are attempting, the flashing of the wifi light on your air purifier will indicate this. 

Frequency of Flashes 
Quick Connection Flashes twice per second 

CHANGING BETWEEN CONNECTION TYPES 
To change the unit between the two wifi connection modes, press and hold the Power button 

for 5 second.

AP (Access Point) Flashes once per three seconds 
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1.

REGISTER THE APP 
2.Press on the register buton at the

bottom of the screen.
3.Read the Privacy policy and

press the Agree Button.
Enter your email address or
phone number and press
continue to register.

4. 5.A verification code will be sent by
the method selected in step 3.
Enter the code into the app.

6.Type in the password youbwould
like to create. This needs to be
6-20 characters, with letters and
numbers.

The app is now registered..It
will automatically log you in
following registration.
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SETTING UP YOUR HOME WITHIN THE APP 

CREATING ROOMS

TUYA is designed so it can work with a large number of compatible smart devices within your 

home. It can also be set up to work with multiple devices within different houses As such during 

the setup process, the app requires that different areas are created and named to allow easy 

management of all your devices. When new devices are added, they are assigned to one of 

the rooms you have created.

1. 2.Press on the ADD HOME
button. 3.

Type in a name for your home.

4.

5.

New rooms can be added by
pressing the ADD.

Press on the location buton to
select the location of your
home. (See SETTING YOUR
LOCATION below).

6.

7.

ANOTHER ROOM option at the
bottom. (See ADD ANOTHER
ROOM below).
Untick any rooms that are not
required on the app.
Press DONE in the top right
corner.

SETTING YOUR 
LOCATION 
Use your finger to move 
the orange HOME 
symbol.  

ADD ANOTHER ROOM 

When the symbol is in 
the approximate 
location of your home, 
press the confirm 
button in the top right 
corner. 

Type in the name of 
the room, and press 
Done in the top right 
corner.
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CONNECTING USING QUICK CONNECTION 
Before initiating the connection, make sure the unit is in standby mode, with the WIFI light 

flashing twice per second. If not follow the instructions for changing the connection mode. Also 

ensure your phone is connected to the wifi network. (We advise turning mobile data off during 

setup). 

1. 2.Open app and press “+” to add
device, or use the add device
button.

3.Select the type of device as “Air
Purifier” within the Home Appliance
tab.

Ensure the wifi light on the
air purifier is flashing twice
per second，then press on
the orange button at the
bottom of the screen to
confirm.

4. 5.Enter your wifi password and press
confirm.

This will then transfer the
settings to the air purifier. Wait
for this to complete. If this fails,
retry. If still unsuccessful
please review the
troubleshooting section for
further help.
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1. 2.Open app and press “+” to
add device, or use the add
device buton.

3.Select the type of device as “Air
Purifier” within the Home
Appliance tab.

Press on the AP mode button in
the top right of the screen.

CONNECTING USING AP MODE (ALTERNATIVE METHOD) 
Before initiating the connection, make sure the unit is in standby mode, with the wifi light 

flashing once per second. If not follow the instructions for changing the wifi connection mode. 

Also ensure your phone is connected to the wifi network. (We advise turning mobile data off 

during setup).

4. 5. 6.Enter your wifi password and
press confirm.

Ensure the wifi light on the
air purifier is slowly flashing
(once per three seconds),
then press on the orange
button at the bottom of the
screen to confirm.

Go to network settings in your
phone and connect to the
“SmartLife-xxxx” connection. There
is no password to enter. Then
return back to the app to complete
setup.

This will then transfer the settings to the air purifier. 
Once the connection process has completed, go back to the network settings on your phone to ensure your 
phone has reconnected to your wifi router. 
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CONTROLLING YOUR APPLIANCE THROUGH THE APP 

THE HOME SCREEN 

at

Change Home:  
If you have a number of units 

 different houses, you can 
change between them. 

Environmental information:
Provides outdoor temperature 
and humidity based on the 
location details entered. 

Rooms:  
Use to view the units set up 
within each room. 

Smart Scene:

  
Allows you to program 
inteligent behaviour based on
the internal and external 
environment. 

Add Device:  
Add a device to the app, and 
go through the setup process. 

Room Management: 
Allows rooms to be added, 
removed or renamed. 

Add Device:  
Add a device to the app, and 
go through the setup process. 

Profile:  
Provides the option for 
changing settings, and adding 
devices using a QR code 
provided by a friend. 

Each device has its own entry on the home screen to allow the user to either quickly turn the uniton or off, 
 or to enter the device screen to make other changes. 

DEVICE SCREEN 

Name of Air Purifier: 
Press to enter the
Device Screen. 

POWER Button:  
Use to quickly turn the 
unit on or off. 
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Back:  
Returns to the Home Screen. 

DEVICE SCREEN 

The device screen is the main control screen for the air purifier, providing access to the controls to amend the 

functions and settings. 
Edit Name:  
Use to 
change the name of the air 
purifier. 

Current Air Quality: 
Displays the current PM 2.5
air quality reading and 
a description of the air quality. 

Functions / Settings: 
Displays the features 
currently active. 

Power Button:  
Use to turn the unit on 
or off. 

NOTES: Due to continuous development of the app, the layout and available features may be subject to change.

SPEED:
Use to change the Fan speed 
between Low, Medium and High. 

FUNCTION / SETTINGS: 
Use to activate the Ioniser and UV 
light. 

TIMER: 
Use to add an off timer while 
the unit is running, or an on 
timer while the unit is turned 
off. 

SMART SCENES: 
Smart Scenes is a powerful tool providing the option to customise the operation of the air 

purifier based both on conditions within the room and outside influences. This gives the user 

the option of specifying much more intelligent actions. These are split into two catagories 

Scene and Automation. 

Below is an example of how to set up a scene:

SCENE 
Scene allows for a one touch button to be added to the Home screen. The button can be used 

to change a number of settings in one go, and can change all the settings within the unit. 

a number of scenes can easily be setup, allowing the user to easily change between a number 

of preset configurations. 



3231

1. 2.Press on the Smart Scene tab
at the bottom of the Home
screen.

3.Press on the Plus in the top
right corner to add a smart
scene.

Select Scene to create a new
Scene.

4. 5.

6.

Chose the function, set the value
for the function, and then press the
back button in the top right corner,
to return to the previous screen.

Press the Pen next to “Please
Enter Scene Name” to input the
name for your Scene.
Show on Dashboard: Leave this
on if you require the scene to be
displayed as a button on the
Home Screen.
Press the Orange Plus to add the
action required. Then select the
air purifier from the list of
devices.

Once all the functions required have been added, press the Save button in the top right corner to finalise and
save your new Scene.
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1. 2.Press on the Smart Scene tab at
the bottom of the Home screen.

3.Press on the Plus in the top right
corner to add a smart scene.

AUTOMATION 
Automation allows an automatic action to be set up for the device. This can be triggered by the 

Time, air quality of the room, weather conditions, and a range of other influences.

Select Automation to create
a new Automation Scene.

4. 5.

6.

Select the condition when the
automation should start.
A number of triggers can be
combined.

7.Chose the function,
set the value for the
function, and then
press the back
button in the top
right corner, to
return to the
previous screen.

Setup is very similar to the scene
setup on the previous page, and
includes an extra section for
specifying a trigger for the scene
to start.
Press the Pen next to “Please
Enter Scene Name” to input the
name for your Scene.
Press the Orange Plus next to
“When any condition is satisfied”
to add the trigger.
Press the Orange Plus next to
“Execute following actions” to
add the action required. Then
select the air purifier from the list
of devices.

Once all the functions required have been added,
press the Save button in the top right corner to
finalise and save your new scene.
The automation is now set up, it can be turned on
and off using the toggle on the image shown on
step 2.
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DEVICE 
CHANGING THE NAME OF YOUR 

PROFILE TAB 
The profile tab gives you the option to edit both your 
detail, and use the added features of the unit.  

INTEGRATION 

DEVICE SHARING 
This allows you to share access to the controls of 
your air purifier with friends and family. 

When in any of the device screens further settings for 
the device can be accessed, by pressing on the three 
dots in the top right hand corner. The top option within 
this allows you to change the name of the device to 
something relevant to the use of the product, such as 
“Living Room Air Purifier”. Within the menu, you also 
have the option of setting up a pattern lock or change 
your password. 

This allows the unit to be integrated with your
favourite home automation hardware such as Google 
Home and the Amazon Echo.  

1.

CONNECTION TROUBLESHOOTING 

2.
3.

Ensure the wifi password has been entered into the app correctly (Case sensitive)

Check whether the device is powered on and is in the correct wifi connection mode, if not please
refer to the CHANGING BETWEEN CONNECTION MODES section.

4.
Check that the phone is connected to the wifi you are connecting the device to.

5.

Ensure the network you are connecting it to is 2.4Ghz (5Ghz wifi networks are not supported),
and that there is a strong wifi signal to the item.

6.

7.

If your router is dual band, ensure that the 2.4ghz network has a different network name (SSID).
Further advice on changing router settings will be available from your Internet service provider
/ Router manufacturer.
Check the settings on the router. Encryption should be WPA2-PSK and authorisation type
should be set to AES
Try using the alternative connection method. i.e. If connection is failing when attempting to
connect through CF mode, try AP mode.
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This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with

reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if 

they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe

way and understand the hazards involved. Children shall not play with the appliance. 

Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent 

or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

Attention:

38

WARRANTY CARD FOR THE BUYER MANUAL IS THE INTEGRAL PART OF THE WARRANTY CARD.

I hereby declare that I have read manual and warranty terms.
Name of the device .................................................................................................................
Date of purchase (warranty start date) ...................................................................................
BUYER:
Name: ......................................................................................................................................
First name: ...............................................................................................................................
Address: street ............................................................................ house no.............................
City ..........................................................................post code ................................................

...........................................
Stamp and signature of the dealer

Notes Date              

WARRANTY REPAIRS

...........................................
owner's signature

Signature of the 
service technician

ATTENTION WARRANTY CARD

Ecological · intelligent air purifier User manual
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WARRANTY TERMS WARRANTY TERMS

WARRANTY TERMS

The warranty for the correct operation of the device is given for the period of 24 months from the moment of purchase. The 

purchase of the device must be confirmed by the signature and stamp of the seller and with the relevant sale document (receipt, 

invoice). 

The Warrant shall provide free-of-charge repairs of the device in case of defects found during the warranty period.

The warranty repair is free-of-charge. The Warrant shall respond to the warranty claim within 14 days from the date of its written 

submission, and the complaint shall be handled within the shortest period of time possible. If the repair requires a substantial 

amounts of work or it is required to bring the spare parts from the manufacturer, the time might be extended and the person 

submitting the claim shall be informed about the delay.

All the faults and damages of the device must be submitted in writing to the point of purchase of the device. The Buyer must 

present the correctly filled warranty card along with the relevant proof of purchase (receipt, invoice).

The Warrant is not responsible for the malfunctions or damages caused by improper use of the device (not according to the 

manual).

The warranty does not exclude, limit or suspend the rights of the Buyer accrued under the warranty law for physical defects of the 

sold device  (Journal of Law 2014, pos. 827 and Journal of Law 2014, pos. 121 as amended).

In matters not governed by the hereby warranty, the provisions of the Civil Code shall apply.

Note： The company reserves the right to modify its product specifications without given any notice; for up to date information 

please visit our website.

Meaning of crossed –out wheeled dustbin:

Do not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted municipal waste, use separate collection facilities.

Contact you local government for information regarding the collection systems available.

If electrical appliances are disposed of in landfills or dumps, hazardous substances can leak into the groundwater and get into the 

food chain, damaging your health and well-being.

Ecological · intelligent air purifier User manual
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